The key financial information of PAC 1 based on its Unaudited financials for the six months period ended 
on September 30, 2025 and unaudited financial statement for the financial year ended March 31, 2025, 

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 50,37.541 (FIFTY LAKH THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
FORTY ONE) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ¥10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH ("EQUITY 

shares; (i) equity shares carrying differsntial voting rights: and/ or (jii) outstanding convertible instruments. 

(such as depository receipts, fully convertible debentures, warrants, converfibie preference shares, eic.)

[...]

mber of Equity Shares validly tendered in this Open Offer by the Public Shareholders, 
is mora than the Offer Size, then the Equity Shares validly tenderad by the Public Shareholders will be 
accepled on a proportionate basis, subject to acquisition of a maximom of 50,37 541 (Fifty Lakh Thirly 

Saven Thousand Five Hundred Forty One) Equity Shares, representing 26% of the Equity and Voting Share 

Capital, in consultation with the Manager to the Open Offer. 

H. FINAWCIAL ARRANGEMENT. 

Regutation B{2} of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, is the highest of the values stated atitems (a) to () above,